Savings $1,377.79
@ eQuote Subtotal (1) $1,195.20
Estimated Shipping $0.00
Estimated Tax $78.02
Environmental Fee $10.00
Total $1,283.22
Details Billing Shipping Payment method
20230124 7410 AlIO Order contact Shipping information
Quote number # 3000171506890 Chris Murphy CSU Channel Islands Rhonda Florick
Created January 24, 2024 Contract Code: C000000183017 Ccsu .Char}nel Islands .
Expires Aoril 23, 2024 Customer agreement number: 1 University Dr, Camarillo, CA,
Cr:ate . bp ' 2018-000068 93012-8599
chris muryh @esuclado Phone number: (805) 437-3111 Phone number: (805) 437-3775
MR - Additional:: Additional::
chris.murphy@csuci.edu rhonda.florick@csuci.edu
Tax exemption Delivery method
| am not tax exempt FREE Standard Delivery
Trade compliance
No, | will not be exporting
Items Quantity Unit Price Item total
. . 2,572.99 2,572.99
OptiPlex All-in-One (7410) 1 S §
Discounted unit price: $1,195.20
Contract Code: C000000183017
e Estimated Delivery
FREE Standard Delivery to 93012-8599 by
Monday, February 12, 2024
Catalog Number: 84 / rcrc978467-7370084
Category Description Code SKU ID
OptiPlex All-in-One (7410) OptiPlex All-in-One (7410) GP2M5TA [210-BFWY] 1
Processor 13th Gen Intel® Core™ i5-13500 (24 MBc  G63CSUH [338-CHBS] 146
ache, 14 cores, 20 threads, 2.50 GHz to
4.80 GHz Turbo, 65 W)
Operating System Windows 11 Pro, English, Brazilian Portu ~ GOTOVWE [619-ARSB] 11
guese, French, Spanish
Microsoft Application No Microsoft Office License Included-3  GC70FRJV [658-BCSB] 1002
Software 0 day Trial Offer Only
Memory 16 GB: 1 x 16 GB, DDR5 GU3F01C [370-AGWU] 3
Hard Drive 256 GB, M.2 2230, PCle NVMe, SSD, Clas  GPZON2S [400-BOQJ] [412- 8
s 35 ABEK]
Additional Hard Drive No Additional Hard Drive GNTOSJ7 [401-AADF] 637
Video Card Intel® Graphics GZQDA24 [490-BBFG] 6
Chassis Options OptiPlex All-in-One, 23.8" FHD Touch, FH ~ GG59YEO [329-BHQM] 116
D camera, UMA, 160W Bronze Power Sup
ply
Power Cord System Power Cord (US) GA5894N [450-AAQJ] 20
Wireless Intel® Wi-Fi 6E AX211, 2x2, 802.11ax, Blu GYZH8NJ [555-BIGS] [555- 19
etooth® wireless card BHDU]
Wireless Driver Wireless Driver, Intel AX211 Wi-Fi 6E (6G =~ GGKT6Z4 [555-BIGV] 7
hz) 2x2, Bluetooth
Keyboard Dell Pro Wireless Keyboard and Mouse-  GX0V4JP [580-AJJG] 4
KM5221W Black - US English
Mouse Mouse included with Keyboard GU54MYP [570-AADI] 12
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Category

Back Cover
External Speakers
Software Stack

Operating System Recovery
Options

ENERGY STAR

Documentation

System Monitoring
Placemat
EAN/UPC Labels

TPM Security

Shipping Material

Label

Intel Responsiveness
Technologies

Processor Label

Transportation from ODM to
region

Protect your new PC
Adapter

Stands and Mounts

FGA Module

Systems Management
Windows AutoPilot
EPEAT 2018

LCD

Dell Services: Hardware
Support

Accidental Damage
Dell Services: Ready Image
Dell Services: Ready Image

Dell Services: Ready Image

Premier discount

Description

No Cable Cover

No External Speaker
Dell Additional Software

0S-Windows Media Not Included

ENERGY STAR Qualified

Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guid
e (English/French Multi-language)

Dell Watchdog Timer
Quick Start Guide, OptiPlex All-in-One
No UPC Label

Trusted Platform Module (Discrete TPM
Enabled)

Package for Fixed/ HAS/ no stand (DAO,
cce)

Regulatory Label for OptiPlex All-in-One 6
5W, 160W Bronze, FSJ

SW Driver, Intel Rapid Storage Technolog
y, OptiPlex All-in-One

Intel Core i5 vPro Enterprise Processor L
abel

Standard shipment

No anti-virus software
No Additional Cable

Height Adjustable Stand for OptiPlex All-i
n-One

No FGA

Intel vPro® Enterprise

No AutoPilot

EPEAT 2018 Registered (Silver)
OptiPlex All-in-One Touch Panel

4Y ProSupport Next Business Day Onsite
Service after remote diagnosis with HW-
SW Support

No Accidental Damage Selected
Install Dell Ready Image
Ready Image Language: English US

Ready Image Version: Windows 10 22H2
Edition

Code
GDT2C7Z
GTNM7E2
GJAR81X

GLA90Q1

G6J34SM

G7RBOGY

GW4vJIC
GLUG67A
G8WGTYN

GJMDKT6

GF27HJ9

GT6IFJO

GXG503W

GYMP5L4

GQT8IGC

GD4K19S

GIX0L8M

GOOLH5V

NOFGA
GKB9X4Y
GYEO2AP
GTZOE2H
G4RIGXV

GRT9GIN

NOAD
G107PKV
G2KATHG

GI2041U

SKU

[325-BCZQ]
[817-BBBC]
[658-BFPY]

[620-AALW]

[387-BBLW]

[340-AGIK]

[379-BEZG]
[340-DDGU]
[389-BCGW]

[329-BBJL]

[340-DDGK] [389-
BBUU] [340-DFWR]

[389-FBTY]

[658-BFQI]

[389-EDDQ]

[800-BBIO]

[650-AAAM]
[379-BBCY]

[575-BCNS]

[817-BBBB]
[631-ADPR]
[340-CKSZ]
[379-BDTO]
[391-BDPU]

[989-3449] [867-
5596] [867-5625]
[867-5637]

[981-4619]
[365-8303]
[382-1755]

[382-8366] [378-
2291] [378-7743]

ID

376
200095
1003

200013

122

21

39
60
292

297

465

676

707

749

200080

1014
592

558

572

49

291
200331
760

29

33
200521
200521

200521

-$1,377.79

Item total: $1,195.20

Savings: $1,377.79
Subtotal (1): $1,195.20

Savings

Subtotal (1)

$1,377.79

$1,195.20
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Estimated Shipping $0.00
Estimated Tax $78.02

Environmental Fee $10.00

Total $1,283.22
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Copyright © 2024 Dell Inc. Legal & Regulatory Terms of Sale Privacy Statement

Do Not Sell or Share My Personal Information Accessibility Anti-Slavery & Human Trafficking

Ultrabook, Celeron, Celeron Inside, Core Inside, Intel, Intel Logo, Intel Atom, Intel Atom Inside, Intel Core, Intel Inside, Intel Inside Logo, Intel vPro, Itanium, Itanium Inside,
Pentium, Pentium Inside, vPro Inside, Xeon, Xeon Phi, Xeon Inside, and Intel Optane are trademarks of Intel Corporation or its subsidiaries in the U.S. and/or other
countries.

Same day shipment subject to order size limitations, Dell standard shipping methods and payment via credit card, gift card or Dell Business Credit.* Notification will be
provided if there are payment delays which could impact shipping date. Electronics and accessories may ship separately.

Smart Selection. Limited quantities. Only available for orders placed by 5:59 p.m. CT Mon.-Thurs. Systems shipped the next business day after an order is placed.
Subject to order approval. Software and accessories not part of the configuration will be shipped separately and may arrive after your system. Please note that Smart
Selection Configuration pricing cannot be combined with other pricing offers or discounts provided or agreed to by Dell. Orders with Custom Factory Integration might
require additional processing time.

ADELL BUSINESS CREDIT (DBC): Offered to business customers by WebBank, who determines qualifications for and terms of credit. Taxes, shipping and other charges
are extra and vary. The Total Minimum Payment Due is the greater of either $20 or 3% of the New Balance shown on the statement rounded up to the next dollar, plus all
past due amounts. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell Inc.

**Payment solutions provided and serviced by Dell Financial Services L.L.C. or its affiliate or designee (“DFS") for qualified customers. Offers may not be available or
may vary in certain countries. Where available offers may be changed without notice and are subject to product availability, applicable law, credit approval,
documentation provided by and acceptable to DFS and may be subject to minimum transaction size. Offers not available for personal, family or household use. Dell
Technologies and the Dell Technologies logo are trademarks of Dell Inc. Restrictions and additional requirements may apply to transactions with governmental or public
entities.

Subject to applicable law and regulations. ALL ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY DELL. Pricing, availability and other terms of offer may be
withdrawn or changed without notice. Dell cannot be held responsible for errors in typography or photography.

*Based on Dell analysis of storage software deployable on AWS, Azure, and Google Cloud, May 2023. 90-day evaluation: Applies to Dell licenses only for APEX Block
Storage for AWS and APEX Navigator for Multicloud Storage. Subject to availability. Terms and conditions apply: For Dell APEX Navigator for Multicloud Storage view

For Dell APEX Block Storage for AWS, view Dell's Software Evaluation Agreement.

ALL ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY DELL. Pricing, availability and other terms of offer may be withdrawn or changed without notice. Dell
cannot be held responsible for errors in typography or photography.





